

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details

File #: 23-853 Version: 1 Name: A resolution/ordinance from the Director of the

Office of Emergency Management (OEM), requesting amendments to Milwaukee County General Ordinance Chapter 91 – Cellular Network 9-1-1 Calls, to reflect future agreements between

local municipalities and the

Type: Ordinance Status: Published

File created: 9/5/2023 In control: County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 12/29/2023

Title: A resolution/ordinance from the Director of the Office of Emergency Management (OEM), requesting

amendments to Milwaukee County General Ordinance Chapter 91 - Cellular Network 9-1-1 Calls, to reflect future agreements between local municipalities and the County to receive 9-1-1 mobile cellular

calls at the Milwaukee County public safety answering point. (Referred to the Committees on Judiciary, Law Enforcement, and General Services [JLEGS]; and Intergovernmental Relations [IGR])

(09/11/23 JLEGS Meeting: Laid Over to the Call of the Chairperson) (09/15/23 IGR Meeting: Laid

Over for One Meeting)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-853 REPORT, 2. 23-853 RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE, 3. 23-853 FISCAL NOTE, 4. 23-853

COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE, 5. 23-853 PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/4/2024	1	County Clerk	PUBLISHED	
12/29/2023	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
12/21/2023	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
12/21/2023	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	
12/4/2023	1	Committee on Judiciary, Law Enforcement and General Services	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
12/4/2023	1	Committee on Intergovernmental Relations	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
9/15/2023	1	Committee on Intergovernmental Relations	LAID OVER FOR ONE MEETING	Pass
9/11/2023	1	Committee on Judiciary, Law Enforcement and General Services	LAID OVER TO THE CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass
9/6/2023	1	Board Chairman	REFERRED	
9/6/2023	1	Board Chairwoman	REFERRED	